

Fig. PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
B Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/

## 07-06-2007



103423279

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
United States Datast and Trademont. Office

	Office Otales	atent and	Haucina	IK OIIIC
EET	<del></del>			
<u>Y</u> _				
ed do	ocuments or the	new addre	ess(es) be	low.
ddres	s of receivin	g party(ie	es)	Yes

To the Director of the U. S. Pate	1004202	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  XX No
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		Name: Stark Manufacturing, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat	lion	Internal
Individual(s) Associat General Partnership Limited		Address:
Corporation- State: Mn.	Partnership	Street Address: 1300 South Elmira
Other	10.2	City: Russelville
Citizenship (see guidelines)	i	State: AK
Additional names of conveying parties attached		Country:Zip: 72802
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Da		General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 22, 200	<del>7</del>	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	r	The Composition Consensing Consen
Security Agreement Change	e of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Release		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  76/ 287363
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Tradema  5. Name & address of party to whom co	DOC'S BLOCK	
concerning document should be mailed Name: Wells Fargo Business	l:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jay Oliner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 45.00
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 119 W 40th St		Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: New York		9 Boymont Information
	0018	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 646-728-3212		Expiration Date
Fax Number:		b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:		Authorized User Name 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9. Signature:		Authorized User Name
Email Address:	gnature	Authorized User Name
9 Signature:	rath	Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0976

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2002 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Stark manufacturing, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc ("Assignee") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the collateral assignment and security interest assigned to and granted to Assignee by Assignor in the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement to be duly executed as of June 22, 2007.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC

By: Jay M. Oliner

Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0977

## SCHEDULE A

to

Notice of Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated June 22, 2007, by and between STARK MANUFACTURING, LLC. and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Registration							
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Number</u>	Registration Date					
DOC'S BLOCKS	76/287363	Iuly 19 2001					

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/29/2007 REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0978